

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10993/2018

Gaurav Katta And Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors.

-----Respondents

Connected With

1. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10970/2018

2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12257/2018

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.Nitesh Pareek

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

16/12/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he does not want to press the applications Nos.82433/2018, 82387/2018 & 82434/2018 for passing any interim order and the respondents have already undertaken not to take any coercive step.

The application are disposed of accordingly.

Application Nos.82435/2018 & 82392/2018 for taking additional documents on record shall be considered at the time of hearing.

List these cases again in the month of February, 2026.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ