

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10993/2018

Gaurav Katta And Anr

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10970/2018

Anil Katta

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12257/2018

Smt. Usha Khandelwal Daughter Of Shri Nand Kishore
Khandelwal, Wife Of Shri Rakesh Khandelwal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through Additional Chief Secretary, Finance
Department

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ajay Kumar Bajpai Ms. Apurva Mahanshi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kshitij Jain for Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

23/04/2026

List again on 19.05.2026, as prayed by learned counsel for
the respondent.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J